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11.10. Band Edge for SA_Part22-24-27(Subtest:4, Channel:635000, Bandwidth:50, 

SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:133, RB Position:0) 

Start 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

Stop 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Margin 

(dB) 
Verdict 

Sweep 

Point 

3500 3550 1 RMS 3530.75 5.4 40 34.6 Pass 401 

3550 3551 0.2 RMS 3550.085 -37.46 -13 24.46 Pass 401 

3551 3555 0.62 RMS 3551.1 -32.7 -13 19.7 Pass 401 

3555 3605 1 RMS 3555.125 -31.64 -13 18.64 Pass 401 
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11.11. Band Edge for SA_Part22-24-27(Subtest:1, Channel:633332, Bandwidth:100, 

SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:1, RB Position:0) 

Start 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

Stop 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Margin 

(dB) 
Verdict 

Sweep 

Point 

3345 3445 1 RMS 3402.25 -40 -13 27 Pass 401 

3445 3449 0.62 RMS 3448.99 -36.69 -13 23.69 Pass 401 

3449 3450 0.051 RMS 3449.998 -30.75 -13 17.75 Pass 401 

3450 3550 1 RMS 3451 22.04 40 17.96 Pass 401 
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11.12. Band Edge for SA_Part22-24-27(Subtest:2, Channel:633332, Bandwidth:100, 

SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:273, RB Position:0) 

Start 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

Stop 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Margin 

(dB) 
Verdict 

Sweep 

Point 

3345 3445 1 RMS 3440.75 -31.91 -13 18.91 Pass 401 

3445 3449 0.62 RMS 3445.74 -33.3 -13 20.3 Pass 401 

3449 3450 0.2 RMS 3449.983 -37.45 -13 24.45 Pass 401 

3450 3550 1 RMS 3454 3.19 40 36.81 Pass 401 
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11.13. Band Edge for SA_Part22-24-27(Subtest:3, Channel:633332, Bandwidth:100, 

SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:1, RB Position:272) 

Start 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

Stop 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Margin 

(dB) 
Verdict 

Sweep 

Point 

3450 3550 1 RMS 3549 20.96 40 19.04 Pass 401 

3550 3551 0.2 RMS 3550.005 -28.23 -13 15.23 Pass 401 

3551 3555 0.62 RMS 3551 -37.36 -13 24.36 Pass 401 

3555 3655 1 RMS 3597.75 -41.99 -13 28.99 Pass 401 
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11.14. Band Edge for SA_Part22-24-27(Subtest:4, Channel:633332, Bandwidth:100, 

SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:273, RB Position:0) 

Start 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

Stop 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Margin 

(dB) 
Verdict 

Sweep 

Point 

3450 3550 1 RMS 3454 3.11 40 36.89 Pass 401 

3550 3551 0.2 RMS 3550.63 -40.28 -13 27.28 Pass 401 

3551 3555 0.62 RMS 3551.04 -35.53 -13 22.53 Pass 401 

3555 3655 1 RMS 3555.5 -34.24 -13 21.24 Pass 401 
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12. n77(3700-3980) 

12.1. Band Edge for SA_Part22-24-27(Subtest:1, Channel:647000, Bandwidth:10, 

SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:1, RB Position:0) 

Start 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

Stop 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Margin 

(dB) 
Verdict 

Sweep 

Point 

3685 3695 1 RMS 3694.825 -42.01 -13 29.01 Pass 401 

3695 3699 0.62 RMS 3698.98 -39.06 -13 26.06 Pass 401 

3699 3700 0.051 RMS 3700 -35.94 -13 22.94 Pass 401 

3700 3710 1 RMS 3700.825 20.09 40 19.91 Pass 401 
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12.2. Band Edge for SA_Part22-24-27(Subtest:2, Channel:647000, Bandwidth:10, 

SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:24, RB Position:0) 

Start 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

Stop 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Margin 

(dB) 
Verdict 

Sweep 

Point 

3685 3695 1 RMS 3694.9 -32.28 -13 19.28 Pass 401 

3695 3699 0.62 RMS 3698.96 -28.38 -13 15.38 Pass 401 

3699 3700 0.39 RMS 3699.995 -27.31 -13 14.31 Pass 401 

3700 3710 1 RMS 3704.8 11.7 40 28.3 Pass 401 
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12.3. Band Edge for SA_Part22-24-27(Subtest:3, Channel:665000, Bandwidth:10, 

SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:1, RB Position:23) 

Start 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

Stop 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Margin 

(dB) 
Verdict 

Sweep 

Point 

3970 3980 1 RMS 3979.125 20.78 40 19.22 Pass 401 

3980 3981 0.051 RMS 3980.003 -37.47 -13 24.47 Pass 401 

3981 3985 0.62 RMS 3981 -38.04 -13 25.04 Pass 401 

3985 3995 1 RMS 3985.175 -41.45 -13 28.45 Pass 401 
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12.4. Band Edge for SA_Part22-24-27(Subtest:4, Channel:665000, Bandwidth:10, 

SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:24, RB Position:0) 

Start 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

Stop 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Margin 

(dB) 
Verdict 

Sweep 

Point 

3970 3980 1 RMS 3971.925 12.56 40 27.44 Pass 401 

3980 3981 0.39 RMS 3980.013 -28.08 -13 15.08 Pass 401 

3981 3985 0.62 RMS 3981 -28.02 -13 15.02 Pass 401 

3985 3995 1 RMS 3985.1 -31.21 -13 18.21 Pass 401 
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12.5. Band Edge for SA_Part22-24-27(Subtest:1, Channel:648334, Bandwidth:50, 

SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:1, RB Position:0) 

Start 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

Stop 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Margin 

(dB) 
Verdict 

Sweep 

Point 

3645 3695 1 RMS 3677.5 -41.41 -13 28.41 Pass 401 

3695 3699 0.62 RMS 3698.98 -40.11 -13 27.11 Pass 401 

3699 3700 0.39 RMS 3699.998 -26.53 -13 13.53 Pass 401 

3700 3750 1 RMS 3701.25 20.01 40 19.99 Pass 401 
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12.6. Band Edge for SA_Part22-24-27(Subtest:2, Channel:648334, Bandwidth:50, 

SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:133, RB Position:0) 

Start 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

Stop 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Margin 

(dB) 
Verdict 

Sweep 

Point 

3645 3695 1 RMS 3694.375 -33.05 -13 20.05 Pass 401 

3695 3699 0.62 RMS 3698.77 -34.24 -13 21.24 Pass 401 

3699 3700 0.39 RMS 3699.985 -35.7 -13 22.7 Pass 401 

3700 3750 1 RMS 3735.875 4.43 40 35.57 Pass 401 
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12.7. Band Edge for SA_Part22-24-27(Subtest:3, Channel:663666, Bandwidth:50, 

SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:1, RB Position:132) 

Start 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

Stop 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Margin 

(dB) 
Verdict 

Sweep 

Point 

3930 3980 1 RMS 3978.75 20.71 40 19.29 Pass 401 

3980 3981 0.39 RMS 3980 -28.83 -13 15.83 Pass 401 

3981 3985 0.62 RMS 3981 -39.83 -13 26.83 Pass 401 

3985 4035 1 RMS 4002.375 -40.32 -13 27.32 Pass 401 
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12.8. Band Edge for SA_Part22-24-27(Subtest:4, Channel:663666, Bandwidth:50, 

SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:133, RB Position:0) 

Start 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

Stop 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Margin 

(dB) 
Verdict 

Sweep 

Point 

3930 3980 1 RMS 3944.375 5.37 40 34.63 Pass 401 

3980 3981 0.39 RMS 3980.843 -37.04 -13 24.04 Pass 401 

3981 3985 0.62 RMS 3981.08 -35.28 -13 22.28 Pass 401 

3985 4035 1 RMS 3986 -33.89 -13 20.89 Pass 401 
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12.9. Band Edge for SA_Part22-24-27(Subtest:1, Channel:650000, Bandwidth:100, 

SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:1, RB Position:0) 

Start 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

Stop 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Margin 

(dB) 
Verdict 

Sweep 

Point 

3595 3695 1 RMS 3652 -41.51 -13 28.51 Pass 401 

3695 3699 0.62 RMS 3698.97 -38.17 -13 25.17 Pass 401 

3699 3700 0.051 RMS 3699.995 -34.02 -13 21.02 Pass 401 

3700 3800 1 RMS 3701 20.01 40 19.99 Pass 401 
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12.10. Band Edge for SA_Part22-24-27(Subtest:2, Channel:650000, Bandwidth:100, 

SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:273, RB Position:0) 

Start 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

Stop 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Margin 

(dB) 
Verdict 

Sweep 

Point 

3595 3695 1 RMS 3690.25 -35.41 -13 22.41 Pass 401 

3695 3699 0.62 RMS 3695.96 -37.01 -13 24.01 Pass 401 

3699 3700 0.39 RMS 3699.998 -37.67 -13 24.67 Pass 401 

3700 3800 1 RMS 3783.5 1.5 40 38.5 Pass 401 
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12.11. Band Edge for SA_Part22-24-27(Subtest:3, Channel:662000, Bandwidth:100, 

SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:1, RB Position:272) 

Start 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

Stop 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Margin 

(dB) 
Verdict 

Sweep 

Point 

3880 3980 1 RMS 3979 20.78 40 19.22 Pass 401 

3980 3981 0.051 RMS 3980.008 -35.37 -13 22.37 Pass 401 

3981 3985 0.62 RMS 3981.01 -37.79 -13 24.79 Pass 401 

3985 4085 1 RMS 4027.75 -41.17 -13 28.17 Pass 401 
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12.12. Band Edge for SA_Part22-24-27(Subtest:4, Channel:662000, Bandwidth:100, 

SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:273, RB Position:0) 

Start 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

Stop 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Margin 

(dB) 
Verdict 

Sweep 

Point 

3880 3980 1 RMS 3892.75 2.23 40 37.77 Pass 401 

3980 3981 0.39 RMS 3980.003 -39.66 -13 26.66 Pass 401 

3981 3985 0.62 RMS 3983.66 -38.59 -13 25.59 Pass 401 

3985 4085 1 RMS 3986.75 -37.03 -13 24.03 Pass 401 
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13. n78(3700-3800) 

13.1. Band Edge for SA_Part22-24-27(Subtest:1, Channel:647000, Bandwidth:10, 

SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:1, RB Position:0) 

Start 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

Stop 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Margin 

(dB) 
Verdict 

Sweep 

Point 

3685 3695 1 RMS 3694.725 -42.21 -13 29.21 Pass 401 

3695 3699 0.62 RMS 3699 -38.96 -13 25.96 Pass 401 

3699 3700 0.4 RMS 3700 -24.65 -13 11.65 Pass 4 

3700 3710 1 RMS 3700.8 20.06 40 19.94 Pass 401 
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13.2. Band Edge for SA_Part22-24-27(Subtest:2, Channel:647000, Bandwidth:10, 

SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:24, RB Position:0) 

Start 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

Stop 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Margin 

(dB) 
Verdict 

Sweep 

Point 

3685 3695 1 RMS 3694.975 -32.26 -13 19.26 Pass 401 

3695 3699 0.62 RMS 3698.91 -28.46 -13 15.46 Pass 401 

3699 3700 0.39 RMS 3699.995 -27.27 -13 14.27 Pass 401 

3700 3710 1 RMS 3707.65 11.64 40 28.36 Pass 401 
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13.3. Band Edge for SA_Part22-24-27(Subtest:3, Channel:653000, Bandwidth:10, 

SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:1, RB Position:23) 

Start 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

Stop 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Margin 

(dB) 
Verdict 

Sweep 

Point 

3790 3800 1 RMS 3799.1 20.72 40 19.28 Pass 401 

3800 3801 0.4 RMS 3800 -27.47 -13 14.47 Pass 4 

3801 3805 0.62 RMS 3801.06 -38.4 -13 25.4 Pass 401 

3805 3815 1 RMS 3805 -41.1 -13 28.1 Pass 401 
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13.4. Band Edge for SA_Part22-24-27(Subtest:4, Channel:653000, Bandwidth:10, 

SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:24, RB Position:0) 

Start 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

Stop 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Margin 

(dB) 
Verdict 

Sweep 

Point 

3790 3800 1 RMS 3797.65 12.33 40 27.67 Pass 401 

3800 3801 0.39 RMS 3800 -28.06 -13 15.06 Pass 401 

3801 3805 0.62 RMS 3801.01 -28.73 -13 15.73 Pass 401 

3805 3815 1 RMS 3805.05 -32.31 -13 19.31 Pass 401 
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13.5. Band Edge for SA_Part22-24-27(Subtest:1, Channel:648334, Bandwidth:50, 

SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:1, RB Position:0) 

Start 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

Stop 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Margin 

(dB) 
Verdict 

Sweep 

Point 

3645 3695 1 RMS 3677.5 -41.24 -13 28.24 Pass 401 

3695 3699 0.62 RMS 3698.99 -39.95 -13 26.95 Pass 401 

3699 3700 0.39 RMS 3699.995 -26.57 -13 13.57 Pass 401 

3700 3750 1 RMS 3701.25 20.01 40 19.99 Pass 401 
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13.6. Band Edge for SA_Part22-24-27(Subtest:2, Channel:648334, Bandwidth:50, 

SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:133, RB Position:0) 

Start 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

Stop 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Margin 

(dB) 
Verdict 

Sweep 

Point 

3645 3695 1 RMS 3695 -33.86 -13 20.86 Pass 401 

3695 3699 0.62 RMS 3698.8 -34.91 -13 21.91 Pass 401 

3699 3700 0.39 RMS 3700 -36.12 -13 23.12 Pass 401 

3700 3750 1 RMS 3739.125 4.4 40 35.6 Pass 401 
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13.7. Band Edge for SA_Part22-24-27(Subtest:3, Channel:651666, Bandwidth:50, 

SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:1, RB Position:132) 

Start 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

Stop 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Margin 

(dB) 
Verdict 

Sweep 

Point 

3750 3800 1 RMS 3798.75 20.61 40 19.39 Pass 401 

3800 3801 0.39 RMS 3800.005 -29.13 -13 16.13 Pass 401 

3801 3805 0.62 RMS 3801 -39.86 -13 26.86 Pass 401 

3805 3855 1 RMS 3822.625 -39.63 -13 26.63 Pass 401 
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13.8. Band Edge for SA_Part22-24-27(Subtest:4, Channel:651666, Bandwidth:50, 

SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:133, RB Position:0) 

Start 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

Stop 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Margin 

(dB) 
Verdict 

Sweep 

Point 

3750 3800 1 RMS 3784.75 4.83 40 35.17 Pass 401 

3800 3801 0.39 RMS 3800.015 -36.93 -13 23.93 Pass 401 

3801 3805 0.62 RMS 3801 -35.15 -13 22.15 Pass 401 

3805 3855 1 RMS 3806.25 -34.21 -13 21.21 Pass 401 
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13.9. Band Edge for SA_Part22-24-27(Subtest:1, Channel:650000, Bandwidth:100, 

SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:1, RB Position:0) 

Start 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

Stop 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Margin 

(dB) 
Verdict 

Sweep 

Point 

3595 3695 1 RMS 3652.25 -41.45 -13 28.45 Pass 401 

3695 3699 0.62 RMS 3699 -38.02 -13 25.02 Pass 401 

3699 3700 0.051 RMS 3700 -33.81 -13 20.81 Pass 401 

3700 3800 1 RMS 3701 19.93 40 20.07 Pass 401 
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13.10. Band Edge for SA_Part22-24-27(Subtest:2, Channel:650000, Bandwidth:100, 

SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:273, RB Position:0) 

Start 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

Stop 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Margin 

(dB) 
Verdict 

Sweep 

Point 

3595 3695 1 RMS 3692.5 -35.47 -13 22.47 Pass 401 

3695 3699 0.62 RMS 3695.81 -36.84 -13 23.84 Pass 401 

3699 3700 0.39 RMS 3699.988 -37.57 -13 24.57 Pass 401 

3700 3800 1 RMS 3774.75 1.53 40 38.47 Pass 401 
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13.11. Band Edge for SA_Part22-24-27(Subtest:3, Channel:650000, Bandwidth:100, 

SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:1, RB Position:272) 

Start 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

Stop 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Margin 

(dB) 
Verdict 

Sweep 

Point 

3700 3800 1 RMS 3799 20.68 40 19.32 Pass 401 

3800 3801 0.051 RMS 3800 -34.57 -13 21.57 Pass 401 

3801 3805 0.62 RMS 3801.02 -37.49 -13 24.49 Pass 401 

3805 3905 1 RMS 3848 -40.11 -13 27.11 Pass 401 
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13.12. Band Edge for SA_Part22-24-27(Subtest:4, Channel:650000, Bandwidth:100, 

SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:273, RB Position:0) 

Start 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

Stop 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Margin 

(dB) 
Verdict 

Sweep 

Point 

3700 3800 1 RMS 3774.5 1.55 40 38.45 Pass 401 

3800 3801 0.39 RMS 3800.003 -39.07 -13 26.07 Pass 401 

3801 3805 0.62 RMS 3801.11 -37.98 -13 24.98 Pass 401 

3805 3905 1 RMS 3806.5 -36.59 -13 23.59 Pass 401 
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1. n26 15kHz(814-824) 

1.1. Band Edge for SA_Part90(Subtest:1, Channel:163300, Bandwidth:5, SCS:15, 

OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:1, RB Position:0) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Margi

n (dB) 

Verdic

t 

Sweep 

Point 

809 813.9125 0.1 RMS 813.913 -27.35 -13 14.35 Pass 401 

813.9625 814 0.002 RMS 813.992 -35.35 -20 15.35 Pass 401 

814 819 0.1 RMS 814.325 18.61 30 11.39 Pass 401 
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1.2. Band Edge for SA_Part90(Subtest:2, Channel:163300, Bandwidth:5, SCS:15, 

OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:25, RB Position:0) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Margi

n (dB) 

Verdic

t 

Sweep 

Point 

809 813.9625 0.1 RMS 813.963 -32.03 -13 19.03 Pass 401 

813.9625 814 0.051 RMS 813.998 -33.46 -20 13.46 Pass 401 

814 819 0.1 RMS 817.55 5.3 30 24.7 Pass 401 
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1.3. Band Edge for SA_Part90(Subtest:3, Channel:164300, Bandwidth:5, SCS:15, 

OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:1, RB Position:24) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Margi

n (dB) 

Verdic

t 

Sweep 

Point 

819 824 0.1 RMS 823.65 18.6 30 11.4 Pass 401 

824 824.0375 0.002 RMS 824.007 -35.73 -20 15.73 Pass 401 

824.0875 829 0.1 RMS 824.088 -30.05 -13 17.05 Pass 401 
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1.4. Band Edge for SA_Part90(Subtest:4, Channel:164300, Bandwidth:5, SCS:15, 

OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:25, RB Position:0) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Margi

n (dB) 

Verdic

t 

Sweep 

Point 

819 824 0.1 RMS 819.675 5.73 30 24.27 Pass 401 

824 824.0375 0.051 RMS 824.002 -33.23 -20 13.23 Pass 401 

824.0375 829 0.1 RMS 824.038 -31 -13 18 Pass 401 
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1.5. Band Edge for SA_Part90(Subtest:1, Channel:163800, Bandwidth:10, SCS:15, 

OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:1, RB Position:0) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Margi

n (dB) 

Verdic

t 

Sweep 

Point 

804 813.9625 0.1 RMS 813.963 -29.05 -13 16.05 Pass 401 

813.9625 814 0.002 RMS 813.991 -41.99 -20 21.99 Pass 401 

814 824 0.1 RMS 814.4 18.65 30 11.35 Pass 401 
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1.6. Band Edge for SA_Part90(Subtest:2, Channel:163800, Bandwidth:10, SCS:15, 

OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:52, RB Position:0) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Margi

n (dB) 

Verdic

t 

Sweep 

Point 

804 813.9625 0.1 RMS 813.963 -34.89 -13 21.89 Pass 401 

813.9625 814 0.1 RMS 813.994 -33.8 -20 13.8 Pass 401 

814 824 0.1 RMS 817.475 2.24 30 27.76 Pass 401 
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1.7. Band Edge for SA_Part90(Subtest:3, Channel:163800, Bandwidth:10, SCS:15, 

OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:1, RB Position:51) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Margi

n (dB) 

Verdic

t 

Sweep 

Point 

814 824 0.1 RMS 823.575 18.63 30 11.37 Pass 401 

824 824.0375 0.002 RMS 824.007 -42.3 -20 22.3 Pass 401 

824.0375 834 0.1 RMS 824.038 -31.81 -13 18.81 Pass 401 
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1.8. Band Edge for SA_Part90(Subtest:4, Channel:163800, Bandwidth:10, SCS:15, 

OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:52, RB Position:0) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequenc

y (MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Margi

n (dB) 

Verdic

t 

Sweep 

Point 

814 824 0.1 RMS 817.475 2.24 30 27.76 Pass 401 

824 824.0375 0.1 RMS 824.003 -35.42 -20 15.42 Pass 401 

824.0375 834 0.1 RMS 824.087 -35.43 -13 22.43 Pass 401 

 

--BLANK BELOW-- 

 

 


